B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)

04-21-1999



101017101 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FISH.0001

1. Name of Conveying Partylies): Ronald BOWER Additional names of conveying parties attached Name: CONBIS PTY LTD	To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trade	lemarks. Please record the	he attached original	documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name City, State, Zip: Virginia, Queensland	1	Ronald BOWER	s attached	Name:	, ,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 26 March 1999 Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Stanley P. Fisher Stanley P. Fisher Stanley P. Fisher Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Benciosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Benciosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original socitment. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344	⊠ Assignm □ Security □ Other:	nent Merger Agreement Change		City, State, Zip:	Virginia, Queenslang 4014 Australia
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Stanley P. Fisher Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344 TIBLER 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344 TIBLER 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved Applications and Patents Involved 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved Applications and Patents Involved 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Stanley P. Fisher, Registration Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344	If this document is be	ing filed together with a new apapplication is:	oplication, the	(2, 2	
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Stanley P. Fisher 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original sociument. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344			☐ Additional Number	rs Attached.	
Address: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 Benclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344				6. Total Nu	mber of Applications and Patents Involved
3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original ocument. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344	Name:	Stanley P. Fisher			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344	Address:	3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400	-	□ Authorize	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344					
To the Vest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 9, 1999 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344			DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
VTBM.ER 00000031 25103150	To the Vest of the origin	of my knowledge and belief, the all document.	e foregoing is true and c	orrect and any atta	
	VIEWLER 000003				
1 otal number of pages comprising cover she		4.00		To	otal number of pages comprising cover she

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	RONALD	BOWER							office addresses a	ppear
below	(hereinafter			, .	invented	certain	new	and			a(n)
			ARATION F							d to as The Inven	TION)
tor which	n an application	on for United S	tates Letters Pate	mt was med	on		·,	Арриса	ation Numb	er	;
	WHEREAS,	CON	BIS PTY I	TD					, ,	whose post office a	ddress
is _			ace, Viro						Austra	lia	
•			is desirous of acc	quiring the e	entire right,	title and	interes	t in and	to the same	in the United State	es and
through	out the world;					•					
	NOW, THE	REFORE, for a	good and valuable	e considerat	ion, receipt	of which	is here	eby ack	nowledged.	we, Assignor, by	these
presents										nd application throu	
										ion, continuation-i	
										ld, including the ri	
										GNOR under the ter	
										, title and interest :	
			espect of said inv		or importat	ion, ician	idanon	paterio	and myemo	r certificates wife	ii inay
Ü	ŭ		•								
										th the filing, prose	
										and in foreign cou	
										aid invention, all water tify and communication	
										'S possession or co	
										SIGNOR in respect	
										nstrument. Assig	
obligati	ons under this	instrument sha	il extend to Assi	GNOR'S heir	s, executor	s, adminis	strators	and ot	her legal rep	resentatives.	
	A CCICNOD he	rehv authorizes	and requests the	Commission	ner of Dater	ate and Tr	ademai	rke to ie	one any and	all United States I	attara
Patent r										all United States I use and behoof; a	
										ch Letters Patent n	
			same would have								,
									1		
									4		
Name:	RO	NALD BOW	ER					10	y	~/	
Addres	s: 70	Yarrama	n Place,				Si	gnature			
	VI	RGINIA,	QUEENSLAI	ND, 40	14,	··· ·			26 Ma	arch 1999	
	AU	STRALIA.						Date			
Name:											
Addres	s:						Si	gnature	?		
								Date	·		
								Duit			
Name:								C			
Addres	is:						i.	Signatu	re		
								Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
D.T.											
Name: Addres	is:							Signatu	re		
							-				
								Date			
Name:											
Addres	ss:							Signatu	re		
								Date	·		
								a suit o			

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0085